

Meeting on Watch List

Meeting date and place			
Meeting held on 10/01/2019 10:30 in Charlemagne			
Participating organisation(s) & representative(s)			
Art.4.1(b)	Amazon Europe Core SARL (TRN: 366117914426-10)		Participant, Requester, Contact,
Art.4.1(b)	Art.4.1(b) 366117914426-10)	- Amazon Europe Core SARL (TRN:	Participant,
Main issues discussed			
DG Trade had a meeting with Amazon on 10 January 2019 to discuss the Counterfeit and Piracy Watch List.			
DG Trade explained the methodology and the selection crietria for the listing of e-commerce platforms. DG Trade also explained what are the expectations for e-commerce platforms. DG Trade explained in detail the Memorandum of Understanding between sales platforms and brand owners. Amazon presented in detail its activities to reduce the availability of counterfeit goods from its platforms. The Parties agreed that Amazon would regularly send updates about its brand protection activities.			
Directorate or unit			
TRADE B/3			
Internal participants			
Art.4.1(b) TRAD	DE B/3) Participant, Notetaker,	
Art.4.1(b) TRAD	DE B/3) Participant,	
Author(s) of minutes			
Art.4.1(b)			
Validator and validation date			
Art.4.1(b) validated the minutes on 09/07/2019 16:19			